FDN
ETS
SDN
LNET
1
3 Lubrication - Important!
For every indexing, lubricate screws before mounting.
Grease should cover the screw’s thread and cone head.

2 Setting the Overhang
4 Indexing
L -type key is added to the cutter package.
It has a ball shape on the end of its longer side.
6 Tightening
Important note:
To avoid indexing problems, insert clamping screws and replace keys on
a regular basis according to their wear.
Use the short side for
tightening and initial release
Use the long side for quick
driving and release
5 Tightening Torque
60-70 N x cm
Do not clamp insert with a broken corner
in the outer bottom position.
Feed Direction:
Down (climb) milling is recommended.
✔
✗
7 Width of cut -
for ap=3 - 6.5mm - use the following table
ap Insert Screw Key
3.00 LNET 081804-TN-N SR 114-018-L2.50
T-6/5
T-6/5-L
4.00 LNET 082604-TN-N
SR 114-018-L3.40
4.50 LNET 082804-TN-N
5.00 LNET 083004-TN-N SR 114-018-L4.40
5.50 LNET 083204-TN-N SR 114-018-L4.40
6.00 LNET 083504-TN-N
SR 114-018-L5.30
6.50 LNET 083704-TN-N
50
Redial depth of cut ae, mm
D=160
D=125
D=100
D=50
D=40
D=32
D=80/63
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
T
ap
0.17 0.22 0.27 0.32 Non-alloy steel 1020 (DIN 1.0402) 1
P
0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 Alloy steel 4340 (DIN 1.6582) 8
0.1 0.13 0.15 0.2 Alloy steel 3135 (DIN 1.5710) 9
0.1 0.13 0.16 0.22 High alloy steel H13 (DIN 1.2344) 10
0.13 0.16 0.2 0.25 Martensitic s.s. 420 (DIN 1.4021) 12
M
0.1 0.13 0.16 0.22 Austenitic s.s. 316L (DIN 1.4404) 14
0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 Grey cast iron
Class 40
(DIN 0.6025) (GG25)
16
K
0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 Nodular cast iron
 Class 65-45-12
(DIN 0.7050) (GGG50)
17
0.1 0.13 0.16 0.22 High temp. alloys
 AMS R56400